

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 10/2022

Lekh Raj

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajnesh Singh Parihar, Advocate

V/s

Ramesh Kumar Jamwal Executive Engineer  
PWD R and B Kishtwar

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Palvi Sharma, Assisting Counsel vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

26.04.2023

Statement of facts stands filed, copy of which has been provided to learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file response to the same within a week's time.

List on 24.05.2023.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
26.04.2023  
Pawan Angotra