

Sr. No. 65

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 10/2022

Lekh Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajnish Singh Parihar, Advocate

Vs

RameshKumar Jamwal Executive Engineer
PWD R&B Kishtwar

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

16.10.2023

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks and is granted
time to produce the record in terms of order dated 16.09.2023.

List on 16.12.2023.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
16.10.2023
Tarun