

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CCP(S) No. 10/2022

Lekh Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajnesh Singh Parihar, Advocate.

Vs

Ramesh Kumar Jamwal, Executive Engineer
PWD R and B Kishtwar

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(16.12.2023)

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG is directed to submit a detailed affidavit that how much stretch of land before reaching the site of the land of the petitioner the kacha road had come to be built and further as to whether ahead of the petitioner's land any stretch of land has also been carved out to be used as a road and how much money has been spent by the Department in carrying out the said work.

Let the requisite affidavit be submitted by the Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B), Kishtwar within a period of four weeks.

List on 14.02.2024.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
16.12.2023
Shivalee