

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 10/2022

Lekh Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajnish Singh Parihar, Adv.

vs

Ramesh Kumar Jamwal

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallvi Sharma, Adv. vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

20.03.2024

In the affidavit filed by the respondent pursuant to order dated 16.12.2023, it has been mentioned that only 2 marlas and 181 sq.ft. of land belonging to the petitioner in khasra No. 734 min, has been taken over by the respondent. However, according to the petitioner, his land that has been taken over by the respondent, is falling under khasra No. 602 situated at Village Hidyah(Tund) Kishtwar.

The respondent is, therefore, directed to file a fresh reply in terms of order dated 16.12.2023 indicating therein as to how much land of the petitioner in khasra No. 602 has been utilized by the respondent.

Needful be done by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 10.05.2024.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.03.2024
Rakesh