

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 10/2022
in [WP(C) 996/2020]

Lekh RajPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajnish Parihar, Advocate

V/s

Ramesh Kumar JamwalRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

10.05.2024

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG fairly submits that, inadvertently, he has filed reply in the instant contempt petition which, in fact, pertains to a different khasra number. He seeks two weeks' further time to comply the order dated 20.03.2024.

In the interest of justice, two weeks' further time by way of last and final opportunity is given to Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG to file fresh reply in terms of order dated 16.12.2023 followed by order dated 20.03.2024, indicating therein as to how much land of the petitioner falling under Khasra No. 602 has been utilized by the respondent.

List on 29.05.2024.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu:
10.05.2024
Pawan Angotra