

**Sr. No. 12**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 10/2022 in  
WP(C) No. 996/2020

Lekh Raj

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Priyanshu Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. R.S. Parihar, Advocate

V/s

Ramesh Kumar Jamwal

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

23.10.2024

Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B), Kishtwar is not present. He shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

List on 28.10.2024.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**

23.10.2024

Vishal