

Sr. No. 10

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 10/2022 in  
WP(C) No. 996/2020**

Lekh Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajnesh Singh Parihar, Advocate

**Vs**

Ramesh Kumar Jamwal Executive Engineer  
PWD R and B Kishtwar

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.12.2024**

1. According to the counsel for the petitioner, Tehsildar, Kishtwar who had been appointed as Commissioner by this Court for spot inspection of the subject matter in dispute in terms of order dated 28.10.2024 has conducted the inspection.
2. The record however reveals that no inspection report has been submitted by the Tehsildar, Kishtwar. Under these circumstances, Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG is directed to ensure filing of the report of the Commissioner by or before the next date.
3. List on **10.02.2025**.
4. The Commissioner shall furnish a copy of the report to the petitioner as well as the respondent before filing the same and the appearing counsels for the parties shall be at liberty to file their response to the said report in the meantime.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
11.12.2024  
*Neha-II*