

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 10/2022

Lekh Raj .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Priyanshu Sharma, Adv.

**vs**

Ramesh Kumar Jamwal and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Adv. vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Pallvi Sharma, Adv. vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG  
Mr. Rahil Raja, Adv.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**19.03.2025**

1. Statement of facts has been filed by the Executing Engineer, PWD(R&B) Division Kishtwar pursuant to order dated 10.02.2025.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to furnish copy thereof to the counsel for the petitioner.
3. The Deputy Commissioner concerned shall file the report with regard to the demarcation of the land of the petitioner by next date of hearing.
4. Be listed on 16.05.2025.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
19.03.2025  
Rakesh