

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 10/2022 in
WP (C) No. 996/2020

Lekh Raj

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Rajneesh Singh Parihar, Advocate

Vs

Ramesh Kumar Jamwal Executive Engineer PWD R and B Kishtwar

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

12.08.2025

Statement of facts stands filed on behalf of
respondent/contemnor. Copy of the same has been provided to learned
counsel for the petitioner, who seeks time to go through the same.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on 29.09.2025 सत्यमेव जयते

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
12.08.2025
Mahavir**