

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No.10/2022 in
WP(C) No.996/2020

Lekh RajAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr.Rajnish Singh Parihar, Advocate.

Vs

Ramesh Kumar Jamwal Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

29.09.2025

In the status report filed by the respondent dated 13.02.2025 it has been stated that the department has already deposited an amount of ₹3.31 crores in the account of Collector Land Acquisition, Kishtwar for land compensation but the same is still unpaid to the land owners for want of completion of acquisition proceedings. Respondent shall take up the matter with the Collector concerned and file fresh status report by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 25.11.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
29.09.2025
Surinder