

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP (S) No. 10/2022 in
WP(C) No. 996/2020**

Lekh Raj

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rajnesh Singh Parihar, Advocate
V/s

**Ramesh Kumar Jamwal
Executive Engineer PWD
R&B Kishtwar**

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

25.11.2025

1. In the interest of justice, Collector Land Acquisition, Kishtwar is arrayed as party respondent No. 2 in this petition.
2. Notice.
3. Ms. Chetna Manhas, waives notice on behalf of the respondent No. 2. She seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks' time for filing fresh status report, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.
4. List on **11.02.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
25.11.2025
Asif Tantray**