

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP (S) No. 10/2022 in
WP (C) No. 996/2020**

Lekh Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Intikhab Hussain Shah, Advocate vice
Mr. Rajnesh Singh Parihar, Advocate.

vs

Ramesh Kumar Jamwal

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, AC vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(11.02.2026)

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No. 2- Collector Land Acquisition, Kishtwar, to file reply/objections, before the next date of hearing.

List on **27.03.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
11.02.2026
Renu